
 

 

Allegany College of Maryland 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

AGENDA 
March 15, 2021 

 
Join Zoom Meeting  
https://zoom.us/j/93085468342?pwd=OEZyZmtRYzhoeHJIVk9XTTZuc0x1Zz09  
Meeting ID: 930 8546 8342  
Passcode: 137386  
One tap mobile  
+13017158592,,93085468342# US (Washington DC) 

 
 

PUBLIC SESSION 
4 pm 

 
1. Approval of February 15, 2021 Minutes 
2. Chairman’s Update – Mr. Leonard 
3. President’s Update – Dr. Bambara 
4. ACM Foundation Quarterly Update – Dr. Audie Klingler and Mr. Jones  
5. Willowbrook Woods Roof Repairs Recommendation (Action Item) – Ms. Kilduff  
6. Educational Assistance Program (Action Item) – Ms. Duckworth 

 
 
 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

The Board of Trustees will adjourn to Executive Session to discuss personnel matters covered under General Provisions 
Article § 3-305(b) (1), covered under the Maryland Open Meetings Act.  If necessary, action may be taken in Public 
Session as a result of items discussed in Executive Session. 

 
 
 

Upcoming Events: 
Mon, March 15 – Board of Trustees Virtual Meeting @ 4 pm 
Tue, March 16 – Full-Term Mid-Term Grades Due 
Wed, March 17 – General Virtual Information Session:  Cumberland Campus 1 pm; Virtual Tour @ 7 pm 
Tue, March 30 – Delayed Start Mid-Term Grades Due 
Wed, March 31 – Adult Basic Education Program Virtual Information Session @ 1 pm 
Wed, March 31 – Guided Virtual Tour of Cumberland Campus @ 1 pm 
Wed, March 31 – General Virtual Information Session:  Cumberland Campus @ 7 pm 
 
Thu-Fri, April 1-2 – Spring Holiday – College Closed  
Sat, April 10 – Program Connections Virtual Event for Prospective ACM Students 9 am – 12 noon 
Mon, April 12 – Summer and Fall 2021 Advising and Registration Begin 
Mon, April 19 – Board of Trustees Virtual Meeting @ 4 pm 
 
Mon, May 10 – Board of Trustees Virtual Meeting @ 4 pm 
Sat, May 15 – Cumberland Campus Commencement (11 am [Career& Transfer] and 2 pm [Allied Health]) 
Mon, May 17 – Bedford County Commencement ** (If virtual, one commencement for both locations held May 
15) 

https://zoom.us/j/93085468342?pwd=OEZyZmtRYzhoeHJIVk9XTTZuc0x1Zz09

